In accordance with ASIC Corporations (Rounding in Financial/Directors’ Reports) Instrument 2016/191, the
amounts in the directors’ report and in the financial report have been rounded to the nearest dollar.

(d) Restatement of prior period convertible note accounting balances including embedded derivative and host
liability

The Group originally recognised an embedded derivative liability associated with its convertible notes issued in December
2019.  In June 2022 it was identified that an embedded derivative asset should have been recognised on initial recognition
rather than a liability. Further, it was determined that no fair value adjustment should be recognised upon initial recognition,
rather the fair value adjustment shall be recognised on a straight-line basis over the term of the instrument.  The
comparative figures for the six months to 31 December 2021 have been restated as follows:

Previously reported
(31 December 2021)

Adjustment

As restated

Change in fair value of derivative
liability/asset – expense

(47,303)

47,303

-

Change in fair value of derivative
liability/asset - revenue

-

47,303

47,303

Other gain on financial instruments - 186,556 186,556

Finance costs (150,325) (58,227) (208,552)
Loss before income tax benefit (1,192,067) 222,935 (969,132)

Loss after income tax benefit (906,994) 222,935 (684,059)

In summary, the loss after income tax benefit for the half year ended 31 December 2021 decreased by $222,935 to
$684,059.

The adjustment is a non-cash adjustment.

NOTE 2: SEGMENT INFORMATION

(a) Description of segments

Management differentiates operating segments based on product categories.  The operating segments have been identified
based on internal reports reviewed by the Group’s chief operating decision makers in order to allocate resources to the
segment and assess its performance.  Assets and Liabilities are reported to Management on a consolidated basis.

dorsaVi Ltd and controlled entities are comprised of the following reportable segments: